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WARNING!

With USB-C charging protection, a reminder sound will alert you to unplug if the connector detects waten, salt,
or any other chemicals
Do not charge your speaker until it is completely dry and clean.

TECH SPEC

Transducers: 1x 98 mm x 145 mm woofer /1 x 3.9" x 5. Connection ports: USB-C (in / out)
2x 20 mm tweeter /2 0.75" USB-C charge out: 5V/3A9V/2A 11V/2A
Rated output power: 1x90 W RMS woofer + 2 x 20 W RMS tweeter Bluetooth® versiol 6.0
(AG power mode)* Bluetooth® profile: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
1x60 W RMS woofer + 2 x 15 W RMS tweeter Bluetooth® transmitten frequency
(Battery mode) range: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MH
Power input 5V/9V/12V/15V3A 20V /4A Bluetooth® transmitter power: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Frequency response: 40 Hz - 20 kHz Bluetooth® transmitter modulation: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Signal-to-noise ratio: >80dB Supported formats: SBC, AAC, LC3
Battery type: Li-ion 68 Wh (equivalent to 7.2 V / 9444 mAl Product dimensions (W x H x 346 x 165 x 155 mm /13.6" x 6.5" x 6.1"
Battery charge time: 3.5hours (20 V /3 Ainput) Net weight: 2.9kg/6.38 Ibs
Music play time: Up to 24 hours of playtime plus 4 hours with Packaging dimensions (W x H x 378x180x 241 mm[14.8"x7.1" x 9.5"
Playtime Boost (dependent on volume level, Gross weight: 4.2kg/9.26 lbs
audio content and ambient light themes) Maximum operation temperature: 40 °C

n used with a 80W JBL PD adaptor | Factory reset: To restore the factory settings, hold > and + for more than 2 seconds.
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SPEC. TECHNIQUES TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Transducteurs 1woofer 98 mm x 145 mm / Sortie de chargo USBC: 5V /3A 9V /2, 11V/2A Transducere: 1x98 mim x 145 mim bas USB-C-opladning ud 5V/3A,9V/24, 11V/2A
;ig gsxa 7' 2twesters 20mm [ Version Bluetooth® 60 220 mim diskant Bluetoath®-vension: a0
g Profils Bluetooth® Nominel udgangseffekt: 1 x 90 W RMS bas +2x 20 W RMS. 5,
Puissance de sortie 1 woofer 90 W RMS + 2 tweeters Plage defréquences de AP 14, AihcP 1.8 diskant (vekselstromstistand)* Bluetooth*profi A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
nominale 20 W RS (aimentation CA)* o e Bt 0400 - 24805 Wi IxG0WRMSbas+ 2x 15 WRNG  Bluetoothé )
Lwoofer OWRNS +2twesters e M HERE g diskant (battenitistand) senderfrekvensomréde: 2400 MHz -2483,5 MHz
16 W RV batterie) e B N S
A . I 5v/ | ] luetooth*-sendereffekt: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Nimentation ectrique:  5V/9V, 121/ 153, 20v/4p  Butooth <15 dBim (PRE) Stromindgang: 5V/9V/12V/15V3A 20V/4A -
Réponse enfréquence: 40 Hz-20 kiz M“““'a“"”“*‘é"‘me“" Frekvensomrdde: 40Hz-20 iz etooth®- )
B Bluetooth® GFSK, /4 DOPSK, B0PSK Smabtistoforhod >80 sendermodulation: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Rapport signal sur brit: > 60 dB " Fnrmﬂtsmisenchﬂrge S8, AAC, 03 ena thstof . Understottede formater:  SBC, AAC, 103
Type debatterie Lrion 65 W1 Dimensions du produit 346 x 165 x 165 mm Batteritype: Lifon 68 Wh " .
(equvalenea 7.2V foaaamn) RS ereeem (svarende 7,2V /9444 mah) Produktets mal (B xHxD): 346 x 165 x 155 mm
;e"':"s.“"h”gm'“ aShewres onréa20V/38) Poids net 2,8kg/6.38lbs Batteriets ladetid: 3,5 timen (20V /3 A indgang) Nettoveegt: 29kg
atterie eures entrée 20V | A .
del dela J 4 plus 378 x 180 x 241 mm optil2d XHxXD): 378x 180 241 mm
musique {thetres avec Playtime Boost (LxHxP): 18 X7 X95 4 timer med Playtime Boost Bruttovaegt: 42kg
(selonleniveau duvolumeetle ~ Poids brut 4.2kg[9281bs (afhngtafydstyrke og Maksimal
contenu audio) Température de Iydindhold) driftstemperatur: 40°C
Connecteurs : USB-G et/ sortie fonctionnement maximale: 40°C Tisiutrings porte: USBC ndud)
*Si utiisée aveo un adaptateur PD JBL de 80 W *#Nan den bruges med en 80 W JBL PD-adapter |
éinitiali fusine i fusine, appuyez pendant plus de 2 secondes sur D> et +. illing: For at Dog 2 sekunder.
DE EL
| | WIEDERGABE | MULT-SPEAKER | AP (Einfus | Verw pp L e THE IYEKEVAZIAZ | | EYNAESH | EOAPMOTH (Evepyo/
PORTABLE ation dep Lautsprecher, Software-Updates, di gs-kanteniiht-The )| AUFLADEN Avevepyo | Xprotgonoriore y epappoyi JBL PORTABLE yia va B1ajopQUGETE To o, va EVBEPUGELE T0 NOYOIKG, v EQapyovETE
Auiaden | JBLPD-{ Adapter und Kabel,separat erhitich)| VERLUSTFREIE Oépara orepiortocua i) | ymarapiac | Odpron | oo
HALTEN | USB Kabel nicht enthalte)| KKUS (£ ka2 Whue]lzde | BLratto kb ot eyupord) HXOY XQPIE AMOAEIA (ATHPHEH | ey meptayBavern kahopio USE) |
den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch au. | Ensetze den Akku nur, wenn er defekt ist. | Stelle sicher, dass der rschiossen i 12 T“""“f‘”““‘"“‘““"“‘“"‘“"‘“"‘f”"‘ ‘”““"“‘“”‘“"""’ anomy
ist, damit die Integritat bleibt.) | WASSER- dem oo | huga g nataplag
4 | | vl Mpootateioete Ty akepaura «muawwwmmw\nvommnnozxouum NEPO IP68 |
u u dur wenn vom Anschluss Wasser, Salz TIPOELAOOIHEH (M 1y npootaoia pprong USB-C v fyoc uevdyuan Ba oag npoeiSonorioet yia v anooiuBeon, ey o avBeaog
verden. auf, w ) evtonioet vepd, add ) @\e Xniég ovaieg. | My opiCere To nyeio oa péypt va oteyvioet evteAi Kal va kaBapiotel.)
TECHNISCHE DATEN TEXNIKED npunmrwxmzz
Lautsprechertreiber: 1 x98mmx 145 mm Tieftoner,  Biuetooth®-Verslon: 60 Mexatpori 1 xYobgep 98 mmx 145 mm / EEobog poprongUSB-C:  SV/3A,9V/2A,11V/2A
220 mm Hochtoner Bluetooth®Profil: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6 Tx3.9"x57', 2xtouitep 20mm /- Exgoon Bluetooth’:
Nennausgangsielstung i Xﬂhﬂtwwam "”'“:Wf RIS Fpequenzbereich fin die - 075 s Npogi Bluetooth®: A20P 1.4, ARCP 1.6
fochtoner (AC-Stromversorgungl*  Bluetooth® gung: 2400 M 5MHz 6800:  1xy00pep 0W RMS + 2xTovitep g
; g s X jpog Lavng ouxvoriTay Tou
e DN ey MBI 200 25
) Ubertragungsleistung: <15 dBm (ER) ; i o <15
Stromversorgung 5V/9V/12V/15VIA20V/4A g i u ¢ 15WRMS (eroupyia pmatapiag) OX9 Towmod Bluetooth®: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Frequenzgang; 40Hz-20kHz Ube",,ag.,"gsmdmaﬂ,," GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK Eioodog 1oxboc: SV/9V/12V/15V3A,20V/4A ::::‘“:‘xﬁ"” moymoy S 00PSK 0PSK
Rauschabstand: >80dB Unterstiitzte Formate:  SBC, AAC, 103 EuyvoTTa andkpiong: 40Hz-20kHz . . i '
. J YroomplGpevec poppic:  SBC, AAC, LGB
Akkutyp: Lichium-lonen 68 Wh Produktabmessungen Avadoyia oparog mpog B6pupo:> 80 dB N 160155
(gelchwertgu7,2\, S444mAR) (g ) 346 X 165X 155 mm Timog umatapiac: Jovtov Niiov 68Wh “;“:;‘;";;f Tleotovtoe exbiaen lm<
Akkuladedauer: 45 Stunden 203 A Eingeng) Nettogewicht 29k (oobivayn 7.2V /44 mAN) o 2ok0/638 b
(aBapd Bapoc: 3 16, s
5 Bszu en Wiedergebezelt  yonpaciungsabmessungen Xpévos goprions umatapiac: 3,5 Gpe (eigodoc 20V /3 A) o Bepoc 9
plus 4 Stunden mitPlaytime Boost (g vy 78 x 180240 mm A - Maotdoeig ouokevaoiag 378 180x 241 mm /
(abhéingig von Lautstarke und B ohi \dpKela avanapaywylic - tuc kat “’;“ “V“’f““;“V“V”‘”“V Mx 14,8X7,1%9,5 ivioeg
Audioinhatt) ruttogewicht: 42kg HOUOIKG: 4 peg pe ™ Aermoupyia Playtime Mo Bipo 42kg/9,26 Ibs
) » 2 Boost (avihoya i To enineSo 1pOG: v2kg /9,
:;‘;”(:"[‘s;“ X VBt fg’"g) ) Betrichstemperatur: w°e avaonkaonepipevofjou)  Méyom Beppokpasia .
adeausgang: 5V/3A9V/2A11V/2A Oipecaivbeonc: USB-C (¢iooBoc/ é060q) Aeroupyiac: 40°C
y * Otav xpnowonoteiar e petaoyarion JBL PD 8OW
*BeiVerwendung mit enem 80 W JBLPD-Adapter E i i TIQVAEPETE TIC EPYO0TaoIaKES puBliioelc, kpatiote narnpéva ta D> kat +yia
Reset auf u hlten,un die G 2 evnepihena
ES FI
ACAJA| oN| 0 ALTAVOCES | APLICACION ALTd | TOISTA
P o , aplicar temas de uz ambientalen | péita sovellksella voit ménttaa kaiuttimen asetukset, paivittaa objelmiston, val mmpawsmn valaistuksen teemaja
JBL PORTABLE i deluz ambiental it JBLPORTABLE soveluksl [t k el i lostuk
los bordes y més.) | CARGA JBL con abl por separad) | IL PD-pikolaturi
0 £ (MANTEN | ) A BATERIA (1. ia vieja 2. (PIDA PAINETTUNA | USB- VAIHTO (1. Poista Aseta uusi akku
Introduce a bateria nueva G4 porp | i | Asegirate ,jos e on valinen. | Vanmista, ett paristokotelon kansi on lukittu tukevasti
de que P )| APRUEBA DE AGUA Y POLVO IP68 | ) AVA POLYTIIVIS P68 | i t
0BG, merkkiséni varoittaa sinua 5, Hialatoa kautinta ennen
letecta agua, sal o cual qmennunsusmncmqmmwa lo cargues el altavoz hasta que esté completamente seco y limpio.) uin se on téysin kuiva ja puhdas.
o Jocua N ) atavoz h I [ k k ihdas.)
ESP!OIFIDADIUN{S TéNICAS TEKNISET TIEDOT
Transductors 1 altavoz de graves de 98 mm x Puertos d 3 USB-C 198 mm x 145 mm bassokaiutin/  USB-C-l&htblataus: 5V/3A9V/2A11V/2A
145mm, 2altavoces doagudos  Salidade cargaUSBC:  5V/3A,9V24, 11V/2A 1x39°X5.7",2x20mm Blustooth -versio: 60
de20mm Version de Bluetooth®: 6.0 o diskanttikaiutin/2 X 0,75 Bluetooth* -profill: A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
Potandanominal de sl £ ooz do v de OW NS, pef e Bueont A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6 1x90 a0t + X200 gyetootahetimen
2altavoces de agudos do 20 WRNS  jutenyalo de recuencias del ’:"‘Seg‘;‘“;q;:z"‘““"k‘wfkk“;‘"‘flM taajuusalue: 2400 MHz - 24835 Mz
fmod y 24835 Mz xS0 WRNS bassokaluti + DX S5W - gyuetoothe fghettimen
atavordogroves 050 M. potecia el transmisor 5’“3“‘5"‘“"““"““‘" ek o <15 dBm (ERP)
alavocas doag Bluetooth’. 5 dBm (PIRE) Tulovirta: SV/9V/12V/15VIA20VIAA g e abettimen
Entrada de alimentacién: 5V VA2 VA5 V 3 A 20 VAA Modulacion del transmisor Tagjuusvaste: 40Hz-20kHz modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
ntrada de alimentacion: (i g Bluetooth’: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Signaali-kohinasuhde: >80d8 Tuetut muodot: SBC, AAC, LC3
Respuesta en frecuencia: 40200 kHz Formatos compatibles: 880, AAC, 163 Akkutyypp: Lioni 68 Wh (vastaa 72V /9444 Tutoon mitat (LxKXS): 346 x 65 x 155 mm
Rlacionsealuido: >80d8 ) Dimensiones delproducto mAh) 18 X85 61"
Tipo de bateria: Deiones de itio, 88 Wh (An. XAl X Prof.): 346 x 165 X 155 mm Akun latausaika: 3,5tuntia (20 V /3 Atulo) .
(equivalente a7,2 /9444 ma) Nettopaino: 2,9kg/ 6,38 paunaa
eq 2V/9444 mAh) Pesoneto: 2,9kg Musiikin toistoaika: Jopa 24 tuntia toistoaikaa Palkauksen mitat 378 180 X241 men
Tempo de canga d a bateri aapmn;::n‘xrana de20V3A) Dimensiones delpaguete o lisituntia laytime e i
po de repr asta 24 horas de repr (An. x AL XProf ) 378180 241 mm Boost toiminnolla rippuu 5 .
de masica: més 4 horas con Playtime Boost 0 bruto: 42kg adnenvoimakkuudesta ja ruttopaino: 4,2kg /9,26 paunaa

(dependiendo del nivel de volumen Maksimi kayttslampatila: ~ 40°C

Temperatura mxima de
y del contenidodo audc) funcionamiento: 0% Liitantaportit
* Al utizanse con un adaptador JBL PD de 80 W | *Kun Kaytetsan 80 W JBL PD -sovittimen kanssa
abric fbrica, D> gundos. Palauta pitamélla D> ja + painettuna yli 2 sekuntia.
HU IT
/ADOBOZ TARTALMA | BLUETOOTH- ESZKOZ0K PM(DSI'ASA | LEJATSZAS | 088 0RO AsA | A | | APP (Acceso/
Ki| A JBL PORTABLE ér ‘alkalmazhat és még sok mést Spento | Utilizza l'app JBL PORTABLE pe E ), 8P di bordo e altro
Is tehet.)| TOLTES ( ég | Toltés | A JBL hélzati adapter | £ ancora.) | RICARICA (g E | ‘Ada[(morwwm
ATSZA LENYOMVA | Az i EJE (1. Vegye ki a régi akkumulatort |2. (TENERE | ABATTERIA (1. Rummvm\a |2. Inserire la Nuova
Helyezze be ez ) skkumulétort | Az elst haszndlateltt toltse el Az osak dfokihaar | Batteria| p ostituiso d | 0
meghibésodott. 6), hogy az akkumulétor tart6 rva van, o ) P P [ ALLACQUA ED
VizALLO, PORALLO ( acsatlakozd AULA | (¢ ep et discollegare I
Kihizsére, ha azon vz Y6 feh addig, amig az nem tellsen sz4raz és tiszta) 0 levati acqua, sale o altripr el speake )
MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK 'SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Transzduktorok: 198 mmx 145 mm-es mélysugirzd | Gsatlakozo portok: USB-G be /) Trasduttor 4woofer da98mmx445mm/  Uscita USB-C per laricarica 5v 30,9V/2A 41V/20
1X39'X57, 2x20mmes USB-CKimenetitéités:  5V/3A,9V/2A 11V/2A 1x3.9'X5.7, 2 tweeter da 20 mm | Versione Buetooth’
magassugras [2x0.75 Bluetooth®veras: 0 2x0,75' Profilo Buetooth AZDP 14,
Névleges kimeneti 190 W RMS mé) Buetooth® profil 4200 L4, VRGP 16 Potenza nominale in uscita: 1 x 30 W RMS woofen + AVRCP 1.6

teljesitmény; 220 W RMS magassugirzo
(hlézati &ram (AC) Gzemmod)*

2x20WRMS tweeter (modalitadi Intervallo di frequenzadel 2400 MHz

Bluetooth®-ads DL Trovelacuida

frekvenciatartomanya: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

160 W RMS mélysugérzo + B Hadb 160 W RMS woofer + 2 x 16 W Potenza del trasmettitore repida n italiano qui.
215 W RMS magassugarzo luetooth*-a e RS tweeter (modalitaabatteriz)  Bluetooth® < 15 dBm (ERP)
(akkumulétor Gizemmod) tefesitménye: 16 dim (ERP) Alimentazione ningresso: 5V/9V/12V/15V3A,20V/4A  Modulazione del
Bemenetiteljesitmény:  5V/9V/12V/15V3A, 20 /4p  Bluetooth:ado moduldcléja: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BOPSK Rispostainfrequenza: 40 Hz-20 kHz trasmettitore Bluetooth®:  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Frekvenciajelleggorbe: 40 Hz- 20 kHz Tamogatott formatumok:  SBC, AAC, 163 Rapporto segnale-rumore: >80 dB Formati supportat: $BC, AAG, 63
sz aviny: B0 Termék mérete 6185155 mm Tipo dibtteria: Joni o 68 Wh Dimensionidel prodotto 345 x 65 x 155 mm/
Akkumulitor tipus: Litiumon 68 Wh (SzxMax ek 136x65x6 (equivalentea72V /9444 mAR)  (LxAxP) 136'X65 X641
(617,00 9444 mank flelmeg)  Nett tomeg 2,8kg /6,38 font Tempo di icarica della Pesonetto: 29kg/6381bs
e © batteria: 35 0re (ngresso20V/34) i /
Akkumulitor toltésiids: 3,5 6ra(20V /3 A bemenet) f:ﬂ"‘;&"‘mﬁ izﬂ;l?ﬂ?xg“mm atteria: r;ﬂ:;z;”g”““ 0 ;’L";'Z":;"'ﬂelhmhzlh ﬁfi&‘x‘:goix i"ﬁiamm
Tenelejétszésiid6: Akén 24 dra ljatszasi 6, plusz 4 (> X W X MO HIAXSS musicale: i ove con Playtime Boost (3 . el
Gralefétszdsi 6 a Playtime Boost  Brutts tomeg: 42kg/9.26font 4 % g Pesolordes o d2kg/0z6is
funkcidval (ahangenttsl és a Maximlis Gzomi contonto aud) P
" o énsél o ) massima: 40°C
hanganyag tartalmatel foggoen)  homérsekdet e Porte dicollegamento:  USB-C Ingresso  uscita)
*G0W JBL PD adapterrel torténd haszndlat esotén *Seutizzato con un adattatore JBLPD da 8OW |
y 4 > 6 a-+ gombot obb mint 2 mésodpercig Ripristi difabbrica: Pen ip difabbrics tenere premuti > ¢+ per i i 2 saconl,
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PORIALEcp o idsrkentconfigraren sftvre b o erkn, P brukelys med mm)|L
p e verkrigbaer) | p | | | BYTTE BATTERI (1. Taut det game
g1 | ijpl | batteriet | 2. Settinn | Battelet | Det oppl
Jop | i | et néindet n defekt. | Song for et en ket sklent )| VANNTETT
WATERDIGHT STOFDIGHT P68 | STOVTETT  salt
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, outof )
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Omuormers: 198 mmx 145 mm wocfer | Opladen via USB-C: 5V/3A,9V/2, 11V /20 Hoyttalerelementer: 1x98mmx 14 mm basshoyttaler | Tikoblingsporter: USBC (0 ut)
1X89'XET, 2X20mmtweeter]  piyetooth® versie: 60 138 X5T, 2x20mm USB-Clading ut: 5V/3A,9V/24, 11V/24
2x075" Bluctooth® profiel: A20P 1.4, AVRCP 16 2x075 i 80
Nominaal DXOWRNS woofer s 2X00W g xS0 WANSbe profil: A20P L4, VRGP 16
gangsvermogen: [ 2x20 W RS diskanthoyttaer g rooth'-sendorens
W +2x15W Mstooth® 2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
RMS tweeter (Batterijvoeding) Bluetoott 1xeow <15 dBm (EIRP)
Vermogen: 5V/9V/12V/15V3A 20y an  Londervermogen: <45 dim (ERP) 2x 16 W ANS diskanthoyttaler ‘
ofor: e ' Bluetooth zendermodulatie: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK (batterimodus) Bluetoothsenderens
Frequentierespons: A0Hz- 20Kz S : Stwominngang: SV 9V 12V 15van 0y an  Modulasion GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Signaal-ruisverhouding: >80 dB Onderstoundo formaten: -~ SBC, AAC, LC3 raminngang vyl Y Stottede formater: B, AAG, 163
i N Productafmetingen 346 165 x 165 Frekvensrespons: A0t 20ki Produkemdl BxHXD) 346165 155 mm)
ype batteni: Lion 68 Wh fi X165 55 m Snalthstoyforhold: 56068 joktm3l (8 HxD): X165 155 mm
(BXHXD): 13.6"X65"x6.1" ignal-titstoy-forhold: 65 X6
(gelikaan 7.2V /9444 mah) ; sateritype i 186" X85 X6.L
Oplaadtid btten: S5uir GOV/3igng) N:::" govint " 29k Bt , (thovarende 7.2V /oag4mar)  Netovekt: 2.9Kg/638 pund
Tot24 &x:';"gf_""”“ ing i;"ﬁfigﬂl’fi‘gs’?’“' Batteriets ladetid: 35timen (20V/3 Alnngang) Emballasjemé B HxD): 378180241/
Paytime! Eﬂﬂsﬂﬁf"ﬂ"ke“lk van het . Musiauspilingstid:  Opptil 24 timers avspilingstid 1B AT X8E
volume en de audioinhoud) Bruto gewicht: 421g/9.261bs liss 4 tnenmod Plytime Bruttovekt: 424326 pund
Aansluitpoonten: USB-C (in/uit) Maximale Boost (avhengigav volumrivaog  Maks. driftstemperatur:  40°C
bedrifstemperatuur:  40°C Iydnnhoid

* Bi gebruik met een 80 W JBL PD-adapter |
e D ens mi

*Ved bruk med en 80 W JBL PD-adapter |

omde D> og + over 2 sekunder
PL PT-BR
7 APLIKAGUA (1] i AXA | coNEXii APLICATIVO
W] j 2 aplkacji JBL PORTABLE, aby skonfigurowac glosnik, Swietlenia | JBLPORTABLE , ol A
i locz  kabel JBL2 ) 35l
d ZWIEKU W TRVMAY | i | TROCA DA BATERIA (1. |2.Insiraa
cagécig [w 1. Wyjmi |2.Wioz nowy [ Nalaj poap |
ator preed [Wym ylko, gy jst uszkodzony. |Upeni s ¢ pokrywa skumul fiq para prota 05 prove dégua) | A
Jest " aby zag) 4l 1Pes| POEIRAE A A 1 Al v 3 P
y i |
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SPECHFIKACAA TECHNICZNR ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Praetworniki: 1x98mm x 445 mm iskotonowy | Zigeza: USBC (e wy) 1 X445 mmy g
1x39'x5.7,2x20mm Wyjéoie USB-C do ladowania: 5V /3A,9V/2A,11V/2A 1x39'X5,7, 2 tweetersde 20mm/  porta USB-C: 5V/3A8V/2A 11V/2A
wysokotonowy /20,75 Wersja Bluetooth®: 60 2x0.75° Verséio Bluetooth’: 60
yisciowa: 1 x50 W RMS dapr - AP LA NROP LG Poténcia de saidanominal: 1 woofer de 90 W RMS + 2tweeters  penfil Bluetooth®: A2DP 146 AVRCP 16
+220WRNS glosnik . de20W i "
zasiania il o . “woofen de 60WRMS +2 €Weeters pangmissio Blustooth®s 2400 Mz - 24835 Mz
b dempremmy nadanka Blctoot 2400 Mz - 24835 Mz 015 WAMS (modo bateia nsmi ot
<15 dBm (ERP) . Poténcia de transmissio
miskotonowy + Entrada de energia: 5V/9V/12V/15V3A0V/4A  pleroothe:
zxxawwsgmsmkwysukmnuwy Modulacja nadapika Resposta de frequéncia:  40Hz-20 kiz uetoot < 5 (ERP)
(tryb skumulatorowy) Blutooth®: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK Rosta de freq Modkagio do transtissor
yhakr ) Obslugiwane formaty: Relagéio sinal-ruido: >80d8 Bluetooth?” GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Zigoza wejsciowe zasilania: 5V /9V/12V/15V3A, 20V/4A g y: SBC, AAC, LC3 i fonvlitio de 68 2v/ SBC, AAC, 103
Pasmo przenoszenia: 40Hz-20 kHz Wymiary produktu 34 x 165 x 155 mm | 9444 mAh) 106
. (szer. xwys. xgh): 13,6"X65"x6.4" Dimensdes do produto 346 x 165 x 155 mm /
Stosunek sygnalu do szumu: > 80 dB Tempo de carregamento ) %6 B x 64"
it Masa netto: 2,9Kkg/6.38funta i “ (LxAxP 136°x85 x84
towoj 0 KB/ O da bateria: 3,5 horas (entrada de 20 V/3 A) Pesoliquido: 2.9 k6,38 b
7,2V 9444 mAh) Wymiary opakowania 78 x 180 x 241 mm | ot e00 ouido: 9 ke6,381bs
Cuas dowoniaakumultor: 5o (v 20V/3) (szen. xwys. Xgl): 1871 x95" domisis ol 4 orescom Playtimebogst Dmensdes dacmbalagem 378180241
i i Masa brutto: 4,2kg/9,26 funta (LxAxP): 4,8"X7,1"X95"
L2kg 9, (dependendo do nivelde volume o |
dodatk rybie Mak : contetido de o) Pesobruto: 42kg/9,281bs
Plytime Boos za\eznosc\ od & i
poziomu gloénosci resc audio) operagéo: w0
*W praypadku uzywania zasiacza 80 W JBLPD | *Quando usado com um adaptador JBLPD de 80 W |
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SPECIFICATII TEHNICE TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Traductoare: 1x98 mmx 145 mm difuzor Porturi de conexiune: USB-C intarefeie) Element: Bas: 1598 x 145 mm /1 st 127 mm,  USB-Caddning ut: 5V/3A,9V/24,11V/2A
frecvente joase/1x3.9"x5.7", lesire incarcare USB-C: SV A OVA 1IV2A diskant: 2 st 20 mm diskant Blustooth®-vension: 60
Zx20mmdifizorfeceente Versiune Bluetooth’: 60 Nominelutgingseffokt: 1 x90 W RMS bas +2x 20 W RMS
nalte/2x0,75" : : fominelutgangscffokt: 1 S0 W RNS bas + 2x Bluetooth®-profil: A20P 1.4, AVRCP 1.6
. 3 A2DP 1.4, ARCP 1.6 diskant (vaxestromslage)* ;
N g frecvente  Interaldefrecventa LGOS es 2315 WRS ool .'.ff'l"'“f"m 2400 Mz - 24835 M
{nate (mod putere Ay transmiftor Bluetooth®: 2400 Mz - 2483,5 MHz diskant otteriage) oesamfing e
T 60WRMS difuzor fecventejoase Putere transmittor Stromkélla: 5V/9V/12V/15V3A, 20V/4A Zl;‘e’tk"j’"‘ “séndarens P
+2X1SWRMS difuzorfrecvente  Bluetooth®: <15 dBm (EIRP) Frekvensrespons: 0H-20kHz « <15 dBm (ERP)
inalte (mod baterie) Modulatie transmifator ) Bluctooth®-sandarens
Putere de intrare: SVIOV/T2V/I5V3 A, 20V/4A Bluetooth®: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Signaljbrus forhalande: >80 dB modulering: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Raspuns in frecventa: 40Hz-20kHz Formate acceptate: SBC, ARG LG Batterityp: U““'“W”“dW” - Format som stods: $B, AAC, 103
Raportsemnal-zgomot: >80dB Dimensiuniprodus 1 Hx A): 346 x 165 x 155 mm/ (motsvarande 7,2 /9444 mAh) Produktmétt BxHXD): 346 x 65 155 mm
Tiobatere LHon 63Wh 136'X65"x6,1 Laddningstid for batteriet: 3,5 tmmar (20V/3.A) Nettovict 2ok
: . vikt: i
(echivalentul a7,2 /9444 mAh) Greutatenets: 2,9kg/6,38lbs Musikuppspelningstid:  Upp till 24 timmans speltid, plus. . ¢
Duata dencirarea bt 3sme(muave V34 Dimensiuni ambalaj 378x180x241 mm/
it Ponila XHxA): 148'X7,1"x95" (varierar beroende pivolymoch  (BXHXD): 378180 x 241 mm
wea Ampm@w de vedave (in  Greutate bruts: 4,2k9/9.261bs fjudinnehsl) Bruttovikt: 42kg
eraturd maxima Anslutningsportar: USBC (injut) Max drifttemperatur: 40
continutul audio) functionare: 4“0
*Gand sofooseste cuun adapton 80 W JBLPD | *Na den anvands med en 80 W JBL PD-adzpter |
fabrica: Pentrua in fabrica, tineti apasate > si + mai mult de 2 secunde. iterst inD> ool
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TEKNIK OZELLIKLER BARAME
Dénitiiricler: %98 mm x 145 mm woofer | USB-C sanj kgt 5V/3A9V/2A11V/2A B\ T: 14 98 mm x 145 mm £ - ﬁm/ RO USB-C (LN /i Lh)
1x3,9"x5,7', 2x20mm tweeter | Bluetooth® sirimii: 60 13967, 2 NN EBE  yspo R RIZEE: 5V/3A,9V/2A,11V/2A
2x0,75" o . BT 2075 .
X N Bluetooth* profill A2DP 1.4, AVRCP 1.6 e e P Bluetooth® Afi s : 60
Nominal Gikig Gicii: 1X90WRMS woofrer%x?‘ﬂw Bluetooth® letici frekans FEMHE: L 00wWANS giﬁg» Bluctooth® BRESZAE:  A2DP L4, AVRCP 1.6
RMS tweeter (AC glig modu) arali: 2400 MHz - 24835 MHz 2N 0WANS B S 5T N
1x60 W RMS woofer + 2 x 15 W & . g (SmEREE) + Bluetooth® 25323857
NS tweeter (Pl mod) Bluetooth® leti glod: < 15 dBm (ERP) 1 OWANS RS 7T + =EE: 2400 Nz - 24835 Nz
Gilg girisi: 5V/9V/12V/15V3A,20v/4A  Blustooth® iletiol 2 5WANS S 7T Bluetooth® & §388 TN <15 dBm (EIRP)
Frekans tepldst: A0Hz- 20Kz x"‘::’”""“;ﬂ ' :ZKA'X: ‘:g;s"‘ et . (R ist) Bluctooth® 4 4128 V5! GFSK. 14 DOPSK. 80PSK
Sinyal g s Ur:;bs'::arlzz‘:;a:.b)' 346465 155 mm A SISV VIR st 8B, AAC, 103
Pil i Lion 68 Wh (7.2 V9444 mAh'ye o e apt SR A0tz 20z &R 346X 165 x 155 mm
egdeger) R, EntL: >80dB (ExEE): 136" X85 x61"
" Net agrik: 2,9kg/6,38 1bs S - :
Pil sanj slresi: 355aat (20 V /3 Agiig) ! L:hiEsitH SEBF 68 Wh aE: 29kg/6.38bs
e v BT 721 swdmit) BERT a78 X180 241 mm
art Oynatma Siresi Artrma :"f"’f"ik_ i"zsk ‘;12;‘:'5 i a5/)\BS (20V/3ASBN) GxBxE): e
e st (ses sviyesine veses it agrik: L2k /9.261bs =R ik 04 /NG, B Playtime +2kg/9 bs
igerigine bagldr) Waksimum calisma . Boost 7§Lk 4 (R .
Baglanti portlari: USBC (giigfgikis) sicaklig: 40 FEENSHRND)
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e LA B mmx 5 {EZHO, S UsBC (HIA /Bt Transduser: 198 mim x 445 mim woofer/ Aruslstrik keluar lewat
14 ik Y " y s
1{E39 x672fB20mnE  yspo FEBBML: 5V/3A20V/2A11V/2A 1x3,9"X5,7', 2 20 mm tweeter/ usw_:. 5V/3A 9V2A, 11V A
RN 2B 075" Bluetoath® KR : a0 2x0.75 Versi Bluetooth®: [
HEHHIE: 118190 WRMS IR + luetoof e Daya output terukur: 1X90WRMS woofer +2X20W  Ppofil Bluetooth®: A20P 1.4, AVROP 16
2B 20w BB Bluetooth® BEFEME: AP 14> AVRCP 16 AO¢ .
(REEER) « Bluetooth® 5543158 1x60WRMS woofer + 2x15W  pemancan Bluetooth: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz
118 60 W NS TE ZTHI + HEE: 2400 Mz - 2483.5 MHz S tiester (Mods batera) Daya pemanca Blustooth®: <15 dBm (ERP)
218 15 W VS B E I nmmmﬁgé!ﬂﬂlb& <15 dBm (EIRP) Input daya: 5V/OVA2V15V3A 20 V4A Modulasi pemancar
. (@ithEEst) Bluetooth’ 0PSK 40tiz-20kHz Bluetooth®: GFSK, 4 DOPSK, B0PSK
WEMA 5V/OV/12V/16VIA20V/4A  Hrigpgtast: SBOSAACALOS Raslo sinyal temadap derau:>80 dB. Formatyang didukung: 30, AAC, L3
SAEEAE: 40Hz-20KkHz ERRT 346165 X 155 mm/ Tipo bataral: Lion €8 Wh ) Dimensi produk (PXTXL): 346 x 165 x 155 mm)
b 8008 FxBrE) 156 K85 RBL" N . (setara dengan 7,2 /9444 mah) 156 X656 x64"
Sl STREF 63Wh BE: 29kg/6.381bs ma pengisian daya Berat bersih: 2,9kg6,38Ibs
GRER T2V g S8 180x 241/ batrl: 35jam(npuc 20 Y3 ) Dimensi kemasan (PxTxL): 378 x 180 x 241 mmy
WM 05085 OV 3AKIA) (ExBam): vy o 24jom, 874 X058
XX U8 XTL'X95 ditambah 4 jam dengan P
Eign 9> o tambah 4 jam dengan Playtime gy oton; 42kg/9.261bs
J BES: 4.2kg[9.261bs Boost (tergantung level volume dan . T
B Playtime Boost 7551 e, o » Suhu pengoperasian
B GO E R BRIfERE: 0% ontenaudo) maksimun: o
= Port sambungen: US8:0 (masuleluar)
* & 62 80W JBLPD @E%&, EEfE + Jka digunakan dengan adapto JBLPD 80 W
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once every 3 months.
Battery life will vary due to usage patterns and environmental conditions.

Do not expose the JBL Xtreme 5 to liquids without removing cable
connection. Do not expose JBL Xtreme 5 to water while charging. It may
result in permanent damage to the speaker or power source.

Chemicals, salt or “foreign panticles” in your pool or the ocean can damage
the waterproof seals or hanm the connector surface oven time if not rinsed
off after use. After a liquid spill or rinse, do not charge your speaker untilit's
completely dry and clean. Charging when wet might damage your speaker.

When using an external adaptor or USB-C cable, the speaker performance
will be affected during charging.

FR Pour protéger la vie de la batterie, chargez-la complétement au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée
de vie de la batterie varie en fonction des modes d'utilisation et des conditions environnementales.
Nexposez pas la JBL Xtreme 5 aux liquides sans débrancher son cable. N'exposez pas la JBL Xtreme Saleau
pendant sa charge. Lenceinte ou la pourraient étr
Les produits chimiques, le sel ou les « corps étrangens » de votre piscine ou de focéan peuvent endommager
les joints d'étanchéité ou la surface du connecteur au fil du temps s'ils ne sont pas rincés aprés utilisation.
Aprés le déversement d'un liquide ou un ringage, ne chargez pas votre enceinte tant qu'elle nest pas
complétement séche et propre. Chargen votre enceinte lorsquelle est mouillée peut fendommager.

Les performances de lenceinte seront affectées pendant la charge lorsqu'un adaptateur externe ou
un cable USB-C sont utilisés.

DA For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid
afhaenger af brugsmenstre og omgivelser.
Udsaet ikke JBL Xtreme 5 for vaesker uden at fjerne kabelforbindelsen. Udsaet ikke JBL Xtreme 5 for
vand under opladning. Det kan medfere permanent beskadigelse af hojttaleren eller stromkilden.
Kemikalier, salt eller “fremmede partikler” i din pool eller i havet kan beskadige de vandtaette tastninger
eller skade overflade-forbindelserne over tid, hvis de ikke skylles af efter brug. Efter vaeskespild eller
skylning mé du ikke oplade din hojttaler, for den er helt tor og ren. Hojttaleren kan tage skade, hvis
den oplades, mens den er vad.
Nér du bruger en ekstern adapter eller et USB-C-kabel, pavirkes hojttalerens ydeevne under opladningen.

DE Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3 Monate vnl\standlg auf. Die
kann aufgrund von und variieren.
Setze den JBL Xtreme 5 keinen Fllissigkeiten aus, wahrend er Giber Kabel verbunden ist. Setze den JBL
Xtreme 5 wahrend des Ladevorgangs keinem Wasser aus. Dies kann zu dauerhaften Schaden am Lautsprecher
oder an der Stromquelle fiihren.

Chemikalien, Salz oder | perin Dichtungen FI Akun kayttdian turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3 kuukauden vélein. Akun kayttoika
beschadige i der Zeit angreifen, nicht abgespilt vaihtelee kayttdtapojen ja ympéristdolosuhteiden mukaan.
werden. Lade den Lautspi nach dem Verschi Flissigkeit odk h d auf, wenn er Hla altista JBL Xtreme 5 -kaiutinta nesteille irrottamatta kaapeliyhteytta. Al altista JBL Xtreme 5
vollstandig trocken und sauber ist. Das Aufladen im nassen Zustand kann den Lautsprecher beschédigen. -kaiutinta vedelle latauksen aikana. Se saattaa tuottaa pysyvén vaurion kaiuttimelle tai virtalahteelle.
Bei Verwendung eines externen Adapters oder eines USB-C-Kabels wird die Leistung des Lautsprechers Kemikaalit, suola tai “vieraat hiukkaset” uima-altaassa tai meressé voivat vahingoittaa vedenpitavia
wahrend des Ladevorgangs beeintrachtigt. tiivisteita tai vahingoittaa liittimen pintaa ajan mittaan, mikali niita ei huuhdella pois kayton jalkeen.
. . . . . . . . A . Nestelikkeen tai huuhtelun tapahduttua, 14 lataa kaiutintasi ennen kuin se on téysin kuiva ja puhdas.
EL liavanpootatetoete m didpketa {wig T umatapiac, poptiote Ty mifjpuw Touhdxiatov ia gopd kdBe 3 prvec. e " PN
H {wri¢ g pnatapiag nowiMet avahoya pe T yprion kat Tig nepiBalhoviikég GuverKeg. La.l auksen“ o marasss . . kaumnlasl..
. . . Kayttaessa ulkoista sovitinta tai USB-C-johtoa, se vaikuttaa kaiuttimen suorituskykyyn latauksen aikana.
Mnv exBérete 1o JBL Xtreme 5 o€ uypd xwpic va agaipéoete 1o kahwdio avvdeong. My ekBétere 1o JBL
Xtreme 5 o€ vepo katd m poption. Mmopei va mpokahéoet poviun BAABN o neio fy oy my HU Az ator é 4 édelme érdekében teljesen toltse fel 3 h legalabb egyszer. Az
Xnpuikég ovoieg, ahdt 1 “éva owpatidia” moivag f and Tov wkeavd, mopod va mpokahécowy {npud otig ator é a alattdl, és a kornyezeti felté 6l flgg.
abidBpoyeg povioeig f va Bayouy Ty empaveta tou uvbeTipa e T mapodo Tou ypovou, v Sev A JBL Xtreme 5 késziiléket ne tegye ki folyadékoknak a kébelcsatlakozés eltavolitdsa nélkil. A JBL
EemhuBoov perd m xprion. L€ mepimtwon Slapporic uypod fj EeByahatoc, pnv poptilete To nyeio oag péxptva Xtreme 5 késziléket ne tegye ki viznek toltés kizben. Ez a hangszoré vagy az dramforrés maradando
oTeyvwoEl evteNa kat va kaBapiotei. H poption otav eivat Bpeypévo, propei va mpokahéoel {njud oto nyeio. kérosodasat okozhatja.
Otav ite EEWTEPIKO fi 1} kahdSto USB-C, n amddoon tou neiou pmopei va A medencéjében vagy az dcednban lévé vegyszerek, so vagy ,idegen részecskék” idovel kérosithatjak
€MNPEAOTE KATd TN} OpTION. avizallo tomitéseket vagy karosithatjak a csatlakozo feliiletét, ha hasznélat utdn nem dblitik le 6ket.
ES Para proteger la duracion de a baterla, céngala completamente ol menos una vez cada 3 meses. La Folyadék kismlése vagy ledblitése utan ne téitse fel a hangszorot, amig teljesen széraz és tiszta nem lesz.

duracion de la bateria depende de los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.

No expongas el JBL Xtreme 5 a liquidos sin quitar la conexion por cable. No expongas el JBL Xtreme 5 al
agua mientras se carga. Puede provocar dafios permanentes en el altavoz o en la fuente de alimentacion.
Los productos quimicos, la sal y “particulas ajenas” presentes en las piscinas o en el mar pueden dafiar
los sellados a prueba de agua o la superficie del | tiempo si no se enjuagan d del
uso. Si se moja a causa de algtn derrame de liquido o lo has enjuagado, no cargues el aI(avoz hasta que

A nedves éllapotban torténd toltés kérosithatja a hangszorot.
Kills6 adapter vagy USB-C kébel hasznalata esetén a toltés hatéssal van a hangszoro teljesitményére.

IT Perpreservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi.
La durata della batteria varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.
Non far entrare in contatto JBL Xtreme 5 con i liquidi senza aver rimosso il collegamento del cavu
Non far entrare in contatto JBL Xtreme 5 con l'acqua durante la ricarica. Si pt i

esté completamente limpio y seco. Si cargas el altavoz mientras esta himedo, se puede dafiar. p llo speaker o alla fonte di
Al utilizar un adaptador externo o un cable USB-C, del altavoz s fectado durante la carga.
I prodotti chimici, il sale o “particelle est " della pi dell le PL  Aby zachowaé czas eksploatacji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowac co najmniej raz na trzy miesiace.
g foni sgiare la superficie del I corso del (empo se queste partinon Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od sposobu jego uzycia i warunkéw otoczenia.
\gono risciacql po 'uso. Dopo averlo bag i 3 losp ﬂnché noné Nie narazaé urzadzenia JBL Xtreme 5 na kontakt z cieczami bez wezesniejszego odgczenia przewodu. Nie
pu\nu icare lo sp ancm'a bagnato, potrebbe 1 qd. JBL Xtreme 5 na kontakt z wodg podczas fadowania. Mogloby to skutkowaé trwalym

Quando si utilizza un trasformatore esterno o un cavo USB-C, le prestazioni dello speaker vengcnu
influenzate durante la ricarica.

NL Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3 maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur
van de batterijis afhankeljk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.
Stel de JBL Xtreme 5 niet bloot aan vioeistoffen zonder de kabelverbinding te verwijderen. Stel de JBL Xtreme 5
niet bloot aan water tiidens het opladen. Dit kan leiden tot permanente schade aan de luidspreker of stroombron.
Chemicalién, zout of “schadelijke soffen” in een zwembad of in de zee kunnen de waterdichte bescherming
of de connector aantasten als ze na gebruik niet worden afgespoeld. Als je vioeistof hebt gemonst of het
apparaat hebt schoongemaakt, de luidspreker pas opladen als deze helemaal droog en schoon is. Opladen

de luidspr natis kan het apparaat

De prestaties van de luidspreker worden tijdens het opladen beinvioed als u een externe adapter of
USB-C-kabel gebruikt.

INO For & beskytte batteriets levetid mé det lades helt opp minst én gang hver 3. méned. Batteriets levetid
vil variere etter bruksmonster og omgivelsesforhold.
JBL Xtreme 5 skal ikke utsettes for vaesker uten at ledningene er trukket ut forst. JBL Xtreme 5 skal
ikke utsettes for vann under lading. Det kan fare til permanent skade pé hoyttaleren eller stromkilden.
Kjemikalier, salt eller “fremmedpantikler” i bassenget eller havet kan skade de vanntette pakningene eller
skade koblingsoverflaten over tid dersom disse ikke skylles etter bruk. Etter vannsol eller skylling ma du
ikke lade hoyttaleren for den er helt torr o ren. Hvis den lades mens den er vét, kan hoyttaleren skades.
N&r du brukeren ekstern adapter eller USB-C-kabel, vil hoyttalerytelsen pvirkes under lading.

uszkodzeniem glosnika lub Zrédifa zasilania.
Srodki chemiczne, s6l \uh mne ,mala obce" w basenie lub zbiorniku wodnym mogg z czasem uszkodzié

b i zigcza, jesli nie plukane po uzyciu. Po rozlaniu lub
splukamu cieczy, nie faduj glosnika do jego catkowitego wyschniecia i oczyszczenia. tadowania wilgotnego
glosnika moze spowodowat jego uszkodzenie.
W przypadku uzywania zasilacza zewngtrznego lub kabla USB-C dziatanie glosnika podczas fadowania
moze byé zaklocone.

PT-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente pelo menos uma vez a cada trés
meses. A vida Gtil da bateria depende dos padrdes de uso e das condigdes do ambiente.
Nunca exponha a JBL Xtreme 5 aliquidos sem antes desconectar os fios. Nunca deixe a JBL Xtreme 5 entran
em contato com &gua eng abateria estiver send gada. Isso pode danifi d ou
afonte de energia.
0s selos impermedveis e a superficie do conector podem ser danificados pela maresia ou por
produtos quimicos usados em 4gua de piscina. Por isso, lave a caixa de som com 4gua apés o uso. A
caixa de som precisa estar completamente seca e limpa antes de carregar a bateria. Se a bateria for
carregada enquanto a caixa de som estiver molhada, a caixa de som pode ser danificada.
0 uso de adaptadores externos ou cabos USB-C afeta o funcionamento da caixa de som.

RO Pentrua proteja durata de viatd a bateriei, incarcati complet o data Ia fiecare 3 luni. Durata de viatd a bateriei va
varia, in functie de tiparele de utilizare si de conditiile de mediu.

Nu expuneti JBL Xtreme 5 la lichide fara a scoate cablurile conectate. Nu expuneti JBL Xtreme 5 la apa in timpul
incarcarii. Acest lucru p duce la defectarea 1ta a dif lui sau a sursei de aliment

Substantele chimice, sarea sau,particulele stréine” din piscina sau din ocean pot deteriora etansarile vezlslente la
apa sau pot deteriora in timp suprafata conectorului daca acestea nu sunt clatite dupa utilizare. Dupa varsarea de
lichid sau dlatire, nu incarcati difuzorul decét dupa ce acesta este complet uscat si curat. Difuzorul se poate deteriora
daca il incarcati cand este umed.

(Cand folositi un adaptor extern sau un cablu USB-C, performanta difuzorului va fi afectata in timpul incarcarii.

SV For att forbattra batteriets livslingd ska det laddas det fullt minst en gang var tredje manad. Batteriets
livsléngd varierar beroende pa anvéndning och mi
Utsétt inte JBL Xtreme 5 for vétskor utan att koppla frén strémkabeln. Utsétt inte JBL Xtreme 5 for
vatten under laddning. Det kan leda till permanent skada p& hogtalaren eller stromkllan.

Kemikalier, salt och smé partiklar i din pool eller i havet kan skada de vattentita tétningarna eller skada
kontaktytan med tiden om de inte skdljs av eften anvandning. Om hogtalanen har fitt vtska pé sig eller
4 avskdljd fr den inte laddas frran den &r helt torr och ren, annans kan den skadas.

Vid anvéndning av en extern adapter eller en USB-C-kabel pAverkas hogtalarens prestanda.

TR Pil 6mrnti uzatmak igin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil 6mrdi kullanim sekline ve gevresel
sartlara bagli olarak degisiklik gosterebilir.
Kablo baglantisini JBL Xtreme 5'C siviy: birakmayn. JBL Xtreme 5'( sarj eder
suya maruz birakmayin. Hoparldre veya glic kaynagina kalicr olarak hasar verebilir.

iveya V: , tuz veya “yabanci p: su gegirmez contalara

zarar verebilir ya da kullanimdan sonra durulanmazlarsa zamanla konektor yiizeyi zarar gorebilir. Sivi
dokiildiikten veya durulandiktan sonra, tamamen kuruyana ve temizlenene kadar hoparldriintizii garj
etmeyin. Islakken sarj etmek hoparlériintize zarar verebilir.
$arj esnasinda harici bir adaptér veya USB-C kablosu kullaniken, hoparldr p:
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ID  Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai
bervariasi, tergantung pola penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
Hindarkan JBL Xtreme 5 dari cairan tanpa mencopot sambungan kabel. Hindarkan JBL Xtreme 5 dari air
saat mengisi daya. Cairan atau air dapat merusak speaker atau sumber daya secara permanen.
Bahan kimia, garam, atau “partikel asing” di dalam air kolam maupun air laut dapat merusak segel
tahan air atau permukaan konektor seiring berjalannya waktu jika tidak dibilas setelah digunakan.
Setelah terkena tumpahan atau setelah dibilas, jangan isi daya speaker sebelum kering dan bersih
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Pengisian daya dalam keadaan basah dapat merusak speaksv‘

Kinerja sp peng; lama pengisian saat dapt

k | atau kabel USB-C.
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7.5-80 The power delivered by the charger must be between min 7.5 Watts required
w by the radio equipment, and max 80 Watts in order to achieve the maximum
usB PD. charging speed.

FR Lapuissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre 7,5 watts minimum requis
par [équipement radio et 80 watts maximum afin datteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

DA Den effekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vaere mellem mindst 7,5 watt, som kreeves af
radioudstyret, og hjst 80 watt for at nd den maksimale opladningshastighed.

DE Die vom Ladegerét gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens 7,5 Watt, die das Funkgerét
bendtigt, und maximal 80 Watt liegen, um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

EL Hox0¢ mou napéxet 0 popriaTii¢ mpémet va Kupiaivetat petagy 7,5 Watts touhdyiotov mov
anarrodvat and Tov padlopuvikd e§omiopd kai 80 Watts To mohv, mpokeipévou va emrevyBein
éyloTn TayiTnTa PopTIonG.

ES La potencia que aporta el cargador debe estar entre un minimo de 7,5 W requerido por el
equipo de radio y un méximo de 80 W para lograr la maxima velocidad de carga.

FI Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vahintéén 7,5 watin ja eninta&n 80 watin valilla, jotta
suurin

HU A tolt6 4ltal leadott és altal igényelt min. 7,5 Watt és max.
80 Watt kozott kell lennie a maX|maI|s toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of
such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto esté pela Anatel, de acord oS pi i para
avaliago da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www. anate\ gov br
Este néo tem direito & protegdo cnntra ia prejudio

| e ndo pode causar

istema:

Atengéo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11,294, a exposigéio prolongada a ruidos superiores a 858 pode causar
danos ao sistema auditivo.

IT Lapotenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min 7,5 Watt richiesti
dallapparecchiatura radio, e max 80 Watt per raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

NL Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal 7,5 Watt liggen dat is vereist
door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal 80 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

INO For & oppn maksimal ladehastighet mé stremmen fra laderen veere mellom min. 7,5 watt
som kreves av radioutstyret og 80 watt.

PPL Moc dostarczana do tadowarki musi miescic sig w zakresie od minimum 7,5 W wymaganym
przez sprzet radiowy i maksymalnie 80 W, aby osiagnaé maksymalng predkosé tadowania.

RO Puterea furnizata de incarcator trebuie sa se incadreze intre min. 7,5 Wati necesari pentru
echipamentele radio si max. 80 Wati pentru atingerea vitezei maxime de incarcare.

SV ffekten som laddaren levererar méste ligga mellan min 7,5 watt som krévs for
radioutrustningen och max 80 watt for att uppnd maximal laddningshastighet.

TR Maksimum sarj hizina ulagmak igin sarj cihazinin sagladig gtic, radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi
minimum 7,5 Watt ile maksimum 80 Watt arasinda olmalidir.

/N\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY
EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE \
DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

The product complies with Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826 ecodesign requirements for off
mode, standby mode, and networked standby energy consumption of electrical and electronic
household and office equipment.

1. Information on power consumption
« 0ff mode: N/A
« Standby mode: < 0.5 W
+ Networked standby mode: < 2.0 W
« Networked standby mode if all wired ports are connected and all wireless ports are
activated: <2.0W
2. The period after which the power management function switches the equipment automatically
into:

0ff/Standby mode | When the systemisin | Switched to Off/Standby mode after
normal operation 20 minutes of inactivity

Networked When wireless network | Switched to networked Standby

Standby mode connection is activated | mode after 20 minutes of inactivity

3. Recommended external adaptor information:
+ Power adaptor with rating output: 5.0 VDC, 7.5 W - 80.0 W.
= Energy efficiency rating: level VI or complies with corresponding regional o national laws
and regulation.

FCC and ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement for Portable Speaker:

This equipment complies with FCC and ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure
compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

The SAR limit of FCC and ISED is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device has also been
tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported under
this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the body, where the
product was kept 0 mm from the body. To meet RF exposure requirements and reduce exposure
o RF energy during the operation, this equipment should be positioned at least 0 mm away from
the body. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its
assembly. Use of accessories that do not meet these requirements may not comply with FCC and
ISED RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

A DEPOSER
EN DECHETERIE

. A DEPOSER
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se recyclent
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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